FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1-15-02

FEE ENCLOSED \$40.00

Please Charge any further fee to

Deposit Account No. 18-0002

RECOR



101960855

J.S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office ATENT

TO: The Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)				
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non Document ID# Correction of PTO Reel # Corrective Document Reel #	Error Frame #	☐ License ☐ Merger U.S. Gov (For Use	☐ Security Agreeme ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	rernment Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	HASEGAWA, Kiyos	hi		10252001 Execution Date Month Day Year 10045-099
Receiving Party				
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	OKI ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD. 7-12 Toranomon 1-chome			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
, ,	Minato-ku			
Address (line 2)	Tokyo	JAPAN	T	
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	Steven M. Rabin			99 40.00 9P
Address (line 1)	RABIN & BERDO, P.C.			40.0
Address (line 2)	1101 14 th Street, N.W.			10045
Address (line 3)	Suite 500			
Address (line 4)	Washington	D.C.	20005	0000 1
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	WABRHAM1 00000011 10045099
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

PATENT REEL: 012488 FRAME: 0700

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

PAGE 2 OF 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

OKI 283

Correspondent Name	and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202-659-1915	
Name	Steven M. Rabin			
CUSTOMER NUMBER	23995			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (s) Patent Number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a new Paten application was signed by the first named executing inve			Month Day Year 10252001	
Patent Cooperation T	reaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned	on number PCT ation Number d. PCT	PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 C.F.R. 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment Deposit Account	ĭ Enclosed	☐ Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 18-0002				
		Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes ⊠ No □	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Steven M. Rabin Name of Person Signir	A Co	Janu:	ary 15, 2002	

Attorney Reference	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS	Kiyoshi HASEGAWA	
hereinafter referre relating to SE	ed to collectively as the assign MICONDUCTOR DEVICE	or, has invented a certain improvement AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME
instrument; said a [] said application	ipplication to be filed in the Uni on having been filed in the Unit	olication being executed concurrently with the execution of this ited States Patent and Trademark Office; ted States Patent and Trademark Office on, by given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H. Berdo, Jr.
and Phillip G. Av	ruch of RABIN & BERDO, P. es (Application Serial No.	C, 1101 14th Street, Suite 500, Washington, D.C. 20005, to insert
) the a	pplication serial number of said	d application when known:
] said application	on having been filed under the	Patent Cooperation Treaty on
Serial No.)	, the	e United States of America being designated.
AND WHERE	AS Oki Electric Industry Co.	. Ltd.
	of 7-12, Toranomon 1-ch	nome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
application, include patents which may NOW THIS Veconsideration paid acreby assigns, sexclusive right, title and in and to said exercise and enjoyention and any prolongations the appertaining there all renewals, reise successors and acripoyed the same AND said successors or assend all renewals, restricted and all renewals, restricted and all renewals, restricted and all renewals, reached all renewals, restricted and restricted	ing any and all divisions and of the granted therefor, including VITNESSETH, that for and in the said assignee to said assignee to said assignee and interest in and to said as invention and any and all paterongations thereof; said assigner and all patents which may be the said application, including and all patents which may be seen, with all the rights, posto, for and during the term or the said applications thereof, with all the rights, posto, for and during the term or the said assigns, in as ample and benefit, if this assignment had not be assigns, any and all acts relating reissues and prolongations the assignor authorizes and requestication, and on any and all divisions.	perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any
E	XECUTED,	Oct 25, 2001.
VITNESS:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	entaro avai	Signature: Kiyoshi HASEGAWA
		Name: Kiyoshi HASEGAWA

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

RECORDED: 01/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 012488 FRAME: 0702